From

Directorate of Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

To

The Director General

1. Technical Education Department, Haryana.

2. Animal Husbandry Department, Haryana.

3. Skill Development & Industrial Training Department Haryana.

4. Directorate of Medical Education & Research, Haryana,

Panchkula.

5. Ayush Department, Haryana, Panchkula.

6. Secondary Education Department, Haryana.

All the Concerned Universities/Colleges/Institutions.

Memo No. KW 17/42-2022 Sch 1 Dated 28.10.2024

Subject:

Regarding extend the date of online submission of Scholarship Applications on Centralized Scholarship Portal for Post Matric Scholarship Scheme SC/BC & other state schemes for the year 2024-25.

Kindly pursue the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the Department of Higher Education, Haryana has decided to extend the date to apply on (https://harchhatravratti.highereduhry.ac.in) portal till 31.12.2024 as per late admission of various courses in Universities/Colleges Under Post Matric Scholarship Scheme of SC/BC students and all other scholarship schemes for the year 2024-25.

So, you are requested to inform all the students of your University/college accordingly to submit their applications timely before closing date. No extension will be given after 31.12.2024.

> 3 cecent Joint Director Scholarship For Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 28.10.2024

1. A Copy is forwarded to Director Welfare SC/BC Department Haryana, Panchkula for information and necessary action.

2. A Copy is forwarded to IT Cell, Higher Education Department, Panchkula for information and necessary action.

> goeen Joint Director Scholarship For Director Higher Education, 🐧 Haryana, Panchkula